## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wan-Tien CHEN	11/16/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WonTen Technology Co. Ltd.		
Street Address:	5F, No. 42, Lane 15, Sec. 6, Mingcyuan E. Rd., Neihu District,		
City:	Taipei		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12272203		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)575-2707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhtroxell@troxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC

Address Line 1: 5205 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 1404
Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3092-794A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce H. Troxell

Total Attachments: 1

source=3092-794A-asssign#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0365

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, I (W	(e) Wan-Tien C	CHEN						
residing at 5F, No. 42, Lane	5, Sec. 6, Mingcyuan	E. Rd., Neihu Di	strict, Taipei,	Taiwan				
	nereby sell, assign and transfer to WonTen Technology Co., Ltd.							
a corporation existing	g under the Laws of t	he State of Taiw	van R.O.C.					
located at 5F, No. 42, Lane	15, Sec. 6, Mingcyua	n E. Rd., Neihu D	istrict, Taipei	, Taiwan				
and its successors, assigns, an			, title, and in	terest for all cou	ntries including the			
	ELECTRICAL	CONNECTOR						
described in an application for which may be granted therefor request the Commissioner of P full right so to do, and agree to me (us) respecting said improve continuing and reissue applicate its successors, assigns, and nom-	or, and all divisions, attents to said Compa that I (we) will comme the area and testify in a tions, make all rightful	reissues, continually as assignee of nunicate to said Coany legal proceeding to the and general coaths and general	ttions and ex the entire int company or its ings, sign all la ally do every	tensions thereof, erest, and covena s representatives awful papers, ex- thing possible to	and authorize and ant that I (we) have any facts known to ecute all divisional, aid said Company, e United States.			
	Assignor Assignor	Wan-Tien CHEN	TIEN	CHE	<u>/</u>			
	Assignor			Walter and the state of the sta				

**RECORDED: 11/17/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0366